# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Terra Tek, Inc.		03/31/2008	CORPORATION: UTAH

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schlumberger Technology Corporation
Street Address:	5599 San Felipe
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1205196	TERRATEK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)427-5099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

713-427-5000 Phone:

Email: tanya.m.marshall@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Margaret A. Boulware

711 Louisiana Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Houston, TEXAS 77002 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31190049-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret A. Boulware
Signature:	/Margaret A. Boulware/

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0960** 

900102981

Date:	04/01/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Terratek-US Asgn Exe#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0961

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Terra Tek, Inc., 360 Wakara Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, a Utah corporation, has adopted and used in its business U.S. Registration No. 1205196 registered August 17, 1982 for the mark "TerraTek" (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Terra Tek, Inc. is desirous of assigning this Mark including the associated goodwill;

WHEREAS, Schlumberger Technology Corporation, 5599 San Felipe, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77056, a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring the Mark, the registration thereof and the associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Terra Tek, Inc. does hereby assign effective June 15, 2006 all rights, title and interest in and unto the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration of the Mark and the right to recover any damages for past infringement, if any.

Schlumberger Technology Corporati	on on	
Bý:		
State of <b>75XAS</b> )		
County of MARRIS )		
CHRIS HOPKING, to n	ne known to be	2008, personally appeared the person who is described in and
executed the same of his own free w		ent and acknowledged to me that he ose therein expressed.
Reah Sailla		
Notary Public		

LEAH FAILLA Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires Morch 19, 2012

HOUDMS/326929.1

SEAL

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0962** 

RECORDED: 04/01/2008